

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-I & II. KANGSABATI CIRCLE. KENDUADIHI, BANKURA. PHONE.:03242-250322, & FAX:03242-254934

e-mail:se1.kc.iwd@gmail.com

## e-NIT No - WBIW/SE-I/KC/NIT-08(e)/2017-18

On behalf of the Governor of W.B. the Superintending Engineer-I, Kangsabati Circle, Bankura invites online **e-tender** for:-

Renovation of CD Structure at Chainage 44.00 of Left Bank Feeder Canal under K.L.B Sub Division No.II, Mukutmanipur of Kangsabati Canals Division No.II, Khatra, Bankura. A.P.T.- ₹3,74,94,231.00, EMD.- ₹7,49,885.00, Tender ID: 2017\_IWD\_128417\_1

Online Download, Bid submission of Technical & Financial Bids with others documents end Date:- <a href="Months:Online">On</a>
<a href="Months:Online">10.10.2017 at 15.00 hours IST</a>. Details information, downloading & uploading are available from the website <a href="https://www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> & <a href="https://www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> & <a href="https://www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> & <a href="https://www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbtenders.gov.in</a>

Sd/- B.N.Kumar Superintending Engineer-I Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.

Memo No.: 1971/1(16) Dated :08.09.2017.

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 2. The Chief Engineer-South West, I. & W. Dte , Khasjungle, Abash, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur,.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (II), Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 5. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.
- 6-8. The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Kangsabati Canals Division No. II, Khatra / III, Bishnupur.
- 9. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W. Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Kol-91. The Brief referral copy of Notice may please be uploaded in the Tender & Notice link of Departmental Website.
- 11. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura.
- 12. The Divisional Accounts Officer of Kangsabati Canals Division No.II, Khatra, Bankura
- 13. Notice Board of the office of Superintending Engineer-I, Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 14.-16. Notice Board of the office of Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura, Kangsabati Canals Division No. II, Khatra / III, Bishnupur.

Superintending Engineer-I Kangsabati Circle, Bankura